to have a great opportunity for the company to expand its exports and global market reach.
Overall, the Company is seeing a positive impact within a couple of years that would go a long
way in improving the margin for the Company.

5. SHARE CAPITAL

The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 26,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Six Crore)
divided into 2,60,00,000 (Two Crore Sixty Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each. The Issued,
Subscribed and Paid-up Equity Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 22,02,19,000/- (Rupees
Twenty-Two Crore Two Lakhs Nineteen Thousand only) divided into 2,20,21,900 (Two Crore
Twenty Lakhs Twenty-One Thousand Nine Hundred only) Equity shares of Rs. 10/- each.

Further, during the financial year 2021-22, there were no:
(i) Re-issue of forfeited shares out of 31,62,900 Equity shares pending re-issue.
(ii) Issue of shares with differential rights
(iii) Issue of sweat equity shares